Y
Yagel Joseph

Yager Calvin
Yager Charles

Yager C. W
Yager C. W

Yager Amelia
Yager Anna J

Yager Carrie E.

Yager Elizabeth

Sarah Ann Burket
C. H. Hauck

Chas E. Crum
Anna H. Reppert
Henry High

Lena Bitler
Kannie Steele

G. M. Ayers

Evan P. Davenport

-1

Nov 11 1876
Feb 31900
Jan 8 1905
Apr 21898
Aug 23 1892
Dec 15 1877
Dec 12 1889
Dec 25 1899
June 11 1896

D 81
H 31
H 540
G 378
F 413
D 149
F 178
H 18
G 203
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Yager Frank

Yager J Milton
Yager Lawrence L

Yager Marcus

Yager Samuel

Yager William

Yake Gust A

Yaney lIsrael F
Yaney Jesse L
Yaney Job

Yaney John H

Yaney Orville C
Yaney Raymond F
Yant John

Yarger Clem

Yeager Albert

Yeager Edward

Yeager Gustof
Yeager John

Yager Jennie S
Yager Jennie

Yager Louisa F
Yager Lydia

Yager Pheobey V
Yager Rosella

Yager Saura
Yager Viola

Yahn Maggie
Yake Anna
Yake Clara

Yaney Beatrice
Yaney Florence F
Yaney Hattie

Yaney Julia B
Yaney Luella
Yaney Olive B.

YarletE. E
Yeager C.

Yeager Eliz
Yeager Eliz

Yeager Maggie
Yeager Margaret
Yeager Sarah
Yeager Susan

Cora Martin

Frederick Bender

L. McConnehey

Eva C. Aughenbaugh Jan 24 1893
Nona M. Hoffman
Joseph McGarwood
Samuel E. Shamp
Amanda M. Soldner
Samuel E. Hite

J. C. Moran

Mary A. Porter
Henry Hilgy

James R. Zimmerman
Lucinda E. Hocker
A. Hoobs

Wilmer Worthman
T. S. McKean

Sarah M. Brown

C. A. Olwin

Samuel Henschen
Noah Brunner
Dorah J. Macy
Alpha M. Ford
Rebecca Buckmaster
Emma J. Zerkle
Jonathan Champer
Grover C. Runkel
Sam D. Henschen
Ida E. Henschen
Lora E. Stevens
Maria Lee

Bertha Shady

Jesse G. Williams
Martha Aushbaugher
Daniel Walter
Elizabeth Bowman
Joseph C. Fisher
William Closs
Sophia Borne
Elizabeth Summers
E. W. France
Michael 1 Rock
George Lahman
John C. Walters

July 4 1894

Oct 1 1901

Nov 8 1865
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Oct 24 1901
Oct 8 1885
Aug 24 1901
June 7 1919
July 4 1910
Apr 51894
May 11 1893
Sept 8 1906
Apr 2 1895
Sept 23 1901
Sept 51872
Feb 6 1879
Feb 10 1909
Sept 12 1896
Oct 20 1900
Jan 27 1912
Feb 18 1903
Feb 10 1907
July 11917
Jan 18 1908
Dec 24 1920
Dec 11 1883
Apr 18 1914
June 20 1886
Dec 14 1911
Nov 27 1884
Mar 27 1913
Sept 30 1916
Apr 21 1907
Nov 23 1908
July 26 1883
June 3 1908
July 24 1916
Dec 1 1867
July 20 1865
May 16 1885
Dec 22 1861
Oct 19 1875
June 11 1878
May 13 1858
May 4 1882
Dec 10 1862
Dec 10 1850
May 30 1855

H 201
E 228
H 179
K 514
I 521
F 569
F 486
I 129
G717
H 191
C 418
D 233
I 390
G 220
H 95
J 96
H 346
| 181
K 242
I 280
L 246
E 75

J 306
E 287
J 81
E 154
J 210
K 86

| 204
| 364
E 43

I 312
K 58

C 159
C4

E 194
B 358
D4

D 192
B 253
D 480
B 386
B 88

B 175



Yeakle William
Yearling Conrad

Yeoman Albert
Yerian Jonas
Yerion Wilson E
Yobst Charles B

Yeiter C.

Sarah A. Maurer
Magdalena Dolch
Austin Crabbs
Wavie Evans
Virginia E. Hines
Dona Hart

Agnes Fleming

Mar 6 1897

sz

Feb 4 1892
Jan 10 1895
Mar 3 1864
Jan 30 1918
Dec 5 1867
Sept 29 1903
June 22 1898

F 371
G 56

B 417
K 325
C 160
H 413
G 406
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NAMES OF
GROOM

Y ocum Anes

Y ocum Henry E

Y oder Amos

Y oder Atrenes
Y oder Chancy
Y oder Christian
Y oder Christian
Yoder C. C.

Y oder David

Y oder Dennis

BRIDE

Yocum Eliz

Y ocum Martha
Y ocum Nola

Y oder Anna
Y oder Anna

Y oder Eliz.
Y oder Emma

NAME OF SPOUSE

FideliaLord
Franklin B. Lord
Ada Drummond
Walles Heffelfinger
Wm. E. Bixler
Mary F. Rice
Joseph Mosier
Joseph D. Moser
Mary C. Swartz
Lillian Bohren
Mary Huser
Elizabeth Moser
J. Meshbarger
Emma Luginbill
Clara Murphy
Noah Biberstine
Forest A. Nichols

DATE OF
BIRTH

Oct 91895

STz 7

MARRIAGE

Apr 28 1861
Feb 7 1864
July 25 1906
Dec 30 1851
Jan 29 1910
June 3 1909
Sept 4 1887
Dec 27 1900
Dec 24 1920
Jan 31 1864
May 9 1867
Oct 51889
Feb 23 1907
June 22 1920
Jan 24 1895
Sept 31898

BOOK PAGE

337
415
119
110
487
422
171
389
113
242
411
130
156
184
139
61

423
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Y oder Enoch

Y oder Jacob J
Y oder John

Y oder John

Y oder Jonathan
Y oder Joseph K
Y oder Joshua

Y oder Noah
Y oder Noah
Y oder Peter

Y oder Raymond
Y oder Samuel

Y onkman Nicholas

Y 00s Joseph
Y oos Juliys

Y order Andrew
Yosh Daniel S

Y oss Garfield
Y oss Paul

Yost Verne W

Young Amos
Young Andrew J

Young Charles S
Young Charlie F

Y oder Katherine
Yoder Lydia

Y oder Lydia

Y oder Mary

Y oder Mary
Yoder Mary A

Y oder Mary

Y oder Rachadl
Y oder Rachael

Y oder Sarah M

Y oos Esther
Y oos Temima

Y oos Phoebe R

Y oss Cora

Y ost Emma
Young Alta
Young C. A

Y oung Catharine
Y oung Charity

Aldine Fox
Katie Moser
Mary Ann Roth
Mary Schindler
Anny Swartz
Cttilla S. Gerber
AnnaRich
Joseph J. Rich
Christian Roth
Albert Steiner
Joseph Lesh

J. J. Rich

Fred Fox

Frank Stockey

Rosena Moschberger

Cindy Sales
Fannie Moser
Samuel Nusbaum
J. A. Bixler

|da Habegger
Bessie Barkett
Simon Egly
Mattie Hathway
Marion Fontz

J. Firstenan
Louisa Beatsch
Alpha R. Smith
F. D. Moore

M. A. Guilgier
L. Blackburn
Fred Fennig
Daisy Runkle
Edna Cook

W. Reppert
Johanna Balsma
Ralph C. Smitley
Mary Spence
Hattie Gilson

Jesse Buffenbarger

Jesse Brandyberry
Jonathan Burney

Elizabeth A.
Foreman

Olive M. Barnhart

July 9 1895

Nov 15 1894

T T £

Oct 21 1905
Sept 15 1906
June 26 1853
Dec 17 1891
Feb 20 1904
Dec 24 1896
Mar 9 1896
Feb 11 1897
Nov 6 1915
Dec 19 1901
Dec 29 1902
Mar 8 1904
Feb 24 1894
July 2 1898
Mar 21 1886
July 10 1899
May 2 1901
Feb 28 1918
Mar 7 1908
Dec 24 1904
Dec 51912
July 24 1888
Dec 31881
Feb 26 1885
May 3 1891
Feb 25 1879
Sept 10 1858
Aug 30 1888
Sept 10 1919
Feb 51912
Nov 11919
Apr 14 1900
Sept 15 1919
Apr 4 1914
Oct 11881
Apr 19 1892
Mar 27 1847
Jan 1 1890
Apr 18 1850

Jan 10 1891
June 4 1905

45

132
135
356
200
460
260
177
268
448
360
221
334
464
558
408
266
506
150
339
294
537
184
36

443
174
299
239
259
46

565
98

46
570
301
429
389
29
268
76

269



Young Clyde D

Y oung Edgar

Y oung Cora
Young Della
Y oung Dorthy V

Young Eliza

EmmaJ. Miller
Wm. Riff

M. J. Tinkham
Jesse A. Pickering
Elizabeth S. Belt
William Brokaw

ssszsss

Oct 10 1903
Feb 20 1913
Apr 81909
Nov 22 1903
Mar 11862
Dec 27 1855

417
205
406
431
364
189
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NAMES OF
GROOM

Young Franklin

Y oung Henry

Y oung Herman
Y oung |saac

Y oung James
Y oung John

Y oung John

Y oung John F
Y oung John

BRIDE

Young Eliz.
Young Elsie A
Y oung Fannie
Y oung Fay

Y oung Florence E

Young Harriet

Young H. P

DATE OF
NAME OF SPOUSE BIRTH

Thomas Siberry

J W. sl

John Evans

James Wm. Freeman
John C. Swartz

Margaret L.
Macel haney

Wm. Gilpin

Marie Brandeberry
R. Werst

ClaraE. Blakey
Sarah Long

Z. G. Householder
Barbary Beery
Mary C. Kistler
Mary E. Hambrick
ElizaLord

STz £ 552227

MARRIAGE

May 23 1869
Feb 21 1880
Dec 24 1894
Jan 31907
June 12 1897

Aug 11 1859

July 29 1852
July 21 1850
Jan 14 1902

Apr 27 1913
Oct 17 1850

Sept 13 1874
Sept 25 1851
Apr 15 1860
Mar 51885

Dec 24 1903

BOOK PAGE

242
301
52

173
300

286

118
81

232
219
85

558
104
308
177
442
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Young J. A.

Y oung Philo

Young Ray O
Y oung Robert S.
Y oung Samuel M

Y oung Sylvanus
Young Walter

Y oung William
Y ouse William A

Young JuliaA. Vv

Young Katie
Young LouisaJ.
Y oung Lucy
Young Lydia
Young LydiaE
Y oung Margaret
Young Margaret
Young Martha S
Y oung Martha J.
Y oung Mary
Young Mollie

Y oung Peggy

Y oung Rachael
Y oung Rachel

Y oung Sarah
Young Sarah J
Young S. C.
Young Sarah L

Jeremiah
Hockenbury
AnnaBerry
Charles J. Grim
Enos Swisher
Franklin A. Fry
George Close
Alonzo Uptgraft
Rose Horatios
John D. Brill

wWm. M. Preiner
James H. Dague
Hills Staydon
Edwin H. Hilyard
David Bolenbaugh
Angie Andrews
Amos McCune
Lee Lindsay
Frances May Tricker
Isabelle Lyon
Nancy L. Dague
William Harker
Linza B. Okeley

J. W. Mallonee
George O. Hakes
Emmeline Numble
Flora Hoff

Sarah J. Richards
|da Houck

Aug 8 1877

R I

Jan 18 1896

Apr 31912
Jan 4 1908
Apr 28 1866
Oct 31 1883
Jan 2 1876
Mar 17 1899
Apr 22 1849
May 8 1853
Apr 41878
Jan 6 1906
Sept 22 1891
July 31877
Sept 8 1872
Nov 26 1871
Aug 23 1904
June 5 1915
Sept 6 1907
Sept 29 1894
Mar 16 1848
Sept 51872
May 11875
Dec 24 1905
July 30 1876
Aug 81917
June 19 1886
Mar 25 1886
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164

111
278
61
73
21
480
61
132
180
66
330
121
419
208
368
501
413
240
17
42
418
608
60
58
258
288
268
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